

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-_____

To: : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Division Chiefs Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned Public School Heads

Subject : CONDUCT OF VIRTUAL MEETING ON ASSESSMENT FOR FY 2021 NQESH CATEGORY B

Date : April 11, 2024

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2024-108 dated April 11, 2024 signed by Rebonfamil R. Baguio, Director III, re: Conduct of Virtual Meeting on Assessment for FY 2021 NQESH Category B on April 12, 2024 from 9:00am onwards.

In this vein, the participants are requested to register on or before April 11, 2024 via <u>https://bit.ly/NQESH_CATB</u>. Relevant details are found in the enclosures.

The following are the FY 2021 NQESH Category B:

- 1. Rex Sayson
- 2. Peter Paul Deiparine
- 3. Al Fernandez
- 4. Nedymar Andrade

For compliance with by all concerned.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

MARIA GENEVIEVE T. FRA CISQUETE Assistant Schools Division St benintendent Officer-In-Charg

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/rbd



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph

JATE

24-2927

1:28



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REDONNOS

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM HRDD-2024-108

To : Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: CONDUCT OF VIRTUAL MEETING ON ASSESSMENT FOR FY 2021 NQESH CATEGORY B

Date : April 11, 2024

This has reference to DM-OUHROD-2024-0656 titled, "VIRTUAL MEETING ON FY 2021 NQESH CATEGORY B", dated April 8, 2024, be informed that the Conduct of Virtual Meeting on Assessment for FY 2021 NQESH Category B is scheduled on April 12, 2024 from 9:00 AM onwards.

In this vein, the participants are requested to register on or before April 11, 2024 via https://bit.ly/NQESH_CATE. Relevant details are found in the enclosure.

For inquiries, email neap.pdd@deped.gov.ph.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

By the Authority of the Regional Director

REBONFAMIL R. BAGUIO APR 2024

Enclosed: As Stated.

ROH3/glv

29233 Jote

NECORDS SE



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 Email Address: region11@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedroxi.ph



Republika ng Pilipinas

Department of Education

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY

HUMAN RESOURCE AND ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

MEMORANDUM	
DM-OUHROD-2024-	0654

4 a) s

ТО	: Regional Directors Schools Division Superintendents School Heads All Others Concerned
FROM	: WILFREDO E CABRAL Regional Director Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Undersecretary for Human Resource and Organizational Development
SUBJECT	: VIRTUAL MEETING ON FY 2021 NQESH CATEGORY B
DATE	: 08 April 2024

- 1. Relative to the FY 2021 National Qualifying Examination for School Heads (NQESH) Category B, a Virtual Meeting will be held on 12 April 2024, from 9:00a.m. onwards to discuss the assessment to be conducted for FY 2021 NQESH Category B participants, among other related matters.
- 2. Participants in this meeting include the following:
 - a. FY 2021 NQESH Category B participants;
 - b. National Educators Academy of the Philippines (NEAP) personnel;
 - c. Bureau of Human Resource and Organizational Development Human Resource Development Division (BHROD-HRDD) personnel;
 - d. Office of the Undersecretary for Human Resource and Organizational Development (OUHROD) personnel;
 - e. Representatives from the Office of the Secretary; and
 - f. Others Concerned
- 3. All target participants are requested to register through the link <u>https://bit.ly/NQESH_CATB on or before 11 April 2024</u>.
- 4. For clarifications and concerns, please coordinate with NEAP Professional Development Division through email <u>neap.pdd@deped.gov.ph</u> or landline (02) 8715-9919.
- 5. For immediate dissemination and appropriate action.

Copy furnished: ATTY. MICHAEL WESLEY T. POA Undersecretary and Chief of Staff



Room 102, Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Merako Ave., Pasig City 1600 Telephone Nos.: (+632) 86337206, (+632) 86318494, (+632) 86366549 Email Address: usec.hrod@deped.gov.ph | Website: www.deped.gov.ph

Doc. Ref. Code DM-OUHROD Rev 00 Effectivity 03.23.23 Page 1 of 1

